

Ü  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3111/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in CRLRP No.615/2002, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.S. MURALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.  
Ms. Lakshmi N.Kaimal, Adv.  
Mr. N.P.Rakeesh Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post  
again after one week.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)  
| Court Master